### CH \$2465.00 866264

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ideal Industries, Inc.		01/19/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE
Anderson Power Products, Inc.		01/19/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	131 S. Dearborn Street
Internal Address:	Floor 04
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86626493	182
Serial Number:	97452508	
Serial Number:	74439339	341
Serial Number:	74439340	342
Serial Number:	78244520	344
Serial Number:	73123851	451
Serial Number:	73123850	452
Serial Number:	73317952	454
Serial Number:	78537914	60
Serial Number:	78537921	61
Serial Number:	78537937	63
Serial Number:	87842422	
Serial Number:	97248417	DEADEYE
Serial Number:	73678834	E-Z CHECK
Serial Number:	88632270	
Serial Number:	87268356	FT-45
Serial Number:	73400546	GOLD-FISH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0681

900829767

Serial Number:         73277691         GREENIE           Serial Number:         75273390         DEAL           Serial Number:         76254175         IDEAL           Serial Number:         76251035         IDEAL           Serial Number:         76251035         IDEAL           Serial Number:         76233384         IN-SURE           Serial Number:         76033384         IN-SURE           Serial Number:         78717191         KINETIC           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         7820432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         7889832         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG     <	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         72308071         IDEAL           Serial Number:         76254175         IDEAL           Serial Number:         76251035         IDEAL           Serial Number:         762372345         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         90289930         IVRY           Serial Number:         8717191         KINETIC           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         86640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         9707055         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         78690770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         8722963         POWERPLUG<	Serial Number:	73277691	GREENIE
Serial Number: 76254175   IDEAL	Serial Number:	75273390	
Serial Number:         76251035         IDEAL           Serial Number:         72372345         IN-SURE           Serial Number:         76033384         IN-SURE           Serial Number:         90289930         IVRY           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         86640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPUG           Serial Number:         87223803         POWERPUGK           Serial Number:         87223803         POWERPUGK           Serial Number:         872195         POWERPUGK           Serial Number:         78193324         POWR-FI	Serial Number:	72308071	IDEAL
Serial Number:         72372945           Serial Number:         76033384         IN-SURE           Serial Number:         90289930         IVRY           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         86768285         MET-LOK           Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         872238036         POWERPUG           Serial Number:         872238036         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         73193934         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         75272443         ROBO GRIP	Serial Number:	76254175	IDEAL
Serial Number: 76033384   IN-SURE	Serial Number:	76251035	IDEAL
Serial Number:         90289930         IVRY           Serial Number:         78717191         KINETIC           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78238036         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         8722963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87279352         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         873193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75274443         RO	Serial Number:	72372345	
Serial Number:         78717191         KINETIC           Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         86768285         MET-LOK           Serial Number:         7867292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78296085         POWERPUGK           Serial Number:         8722195         POWERPUGK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUGK           Serial Number:         87379352         Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	76033384	IN-SURE
Serial Number:         85640789         LINEARX           Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         86768285         MET-LOK           Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78053534         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244	Serial Number:	90289930	IVRY
Serial Number:         78260432         LINKMASTER           Serial Number:         86768285         MET-LOK           Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960870         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         74161508 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>78717191</th> <th>KINETIC</th>	Serial Number:	78717191	KINETIC
Serial Number:         86768285         MET-LOK           Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87791952         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         74161508	Serial Number:	85640789	LINEARX
Serial Number:         78767292         MUDBUG           Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         76489832         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPOLE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         7427582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           <	Serial Number:	78260432	LINKMASTER
Serial Number:         71667123         NOALOX           Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         87223963         POWERPOLE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB	Serial Number:	86768285	MET-LOK
Serial Number:         97107035         OWN YOUR TRADE           Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         75182240 <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>78767292</th><th>MUDBUG</th></t<>	Serial Number:	78767292	MUDBUG
Serial Number:         78035354         POCKET PAL           Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPUG           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         7208220         "SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO	Serial Number:	71667123	NOALOX
Serial Number:         78514432         POWER CLIP           Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737	Serial Number:	97107035	OWN YOUR TRADE
Serial Number:         78514443         POWER DRAWER           Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPUGE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	78035354	POCKET PAL
Serial Number:         76489832         POWERMOD           Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPOLE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74102882         SB           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	78514432	POWER CLIP
Serial Number:         78960770         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPOLE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	78514443	POWER DRAWER
Serial Number:         78960855         POWERPLUG           Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPOLE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	76489832	POWERMOD
Serial Number:         72238036         POWERPOLE           Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	78960770	POWERPLUG
Serial Number:         87222963         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	78960855	POWERPLUG
Serial Number:         87721195         POWERPUCK           Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	72238036	POWERPOLE
Serial Number:         87379352           Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	87222963	POWERPUCK
Serial Number:         73193324         POWR-FISH           Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	87721195	POWERPUCK
Serial Number:         85622730         PREPPRO           Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	87379352	
Serial Number:         74473283         RAPID-PAK           Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	73193324	POWR-FISH
Serial Number:         75274443         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	85622730	PREPPRO
Serial Number:         74027582         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	74473283	RAPID-PAK
Serial Number:         75275244         ROBO GRIP           Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	75274443	ROBO GRIP
Serial Number:         77918071         SAF-D-GRID           Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	74027582	ROBO GRIP
Serial Number:         72098220         "SAFE-T-GRIP"           Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	75275244	ROBO GRIP
Serial Number:         74161508         SB           Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	77918071	SAF-D-GRID
Serial Number:         74102882         SBE           Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS	Serial Number:	72098220	"SAFE-T-GRIP"
Serial Number:         75182240         SBO           Serial Number:         86814737         SBS			
Serial Number: 86814737 SBS			
Serial Number:         73020307         SBX			
	Serial Number:	73020307	SBX

Serial Number:85Serial Number:71Serial Number:85Serial Number:78Serial Number:77Serial Number:72	5423230 540541 5119732 3205398 7890832 2053800	S-CLASS SLK "SMOOTHIES" SPEC PAK SPIN-TWIST SPLICELINE
Serial Number:71Serial Number:85Serial Number:78Serial Number:77Serial Number:72	540541 5119732 3205398 7890832 2053800	"SMOOTHIES" SPEC PAK SPIN-TWIST SPLICELINE
Serial Number:85Serial Number:78Serial Number:77Serial Number:72	5119732 3205398 7890832 2053800	SPEC PAK SPIN-TWIST SPLICELINE
Serial Number:78Serial Number:77Serial Number:72	3205398 7890832 2053800	SPIN-TWIST SPLICELINE
Serial Number: 77 Serial Number: 72	7890832 2053800	SPLICELINE
Serial Number: 72	2053800	
Serial Number: 73	0070407	STRIPMASTER
	8676127	SURETEST
Serial Number: 72	2313174	SWIVEL-BLADE
Serial Number: 75	073581	SYCAMORE PRAIRIE
Serial Number: 73	3136444	Т
Serial Number: 77	466506	TERM- A- NUT
Serial Number: 72	2359726	THERMO-SHRINK
Serial Number: 86	5569435	TIGHTSIGHT
Serial Number: 78	3390097	TRACETONE
Serial Number: 90	804639	TRADES NATION
Serial Number: 75	655824	TUFF-TOTE
Serial Number: 74	1010558	TWISTER
Serial Number: 73	3461105	VOL-CON
Serial Number: 72	2356684	WING-NUT
Serial Number: 77	7039887	WINGTWIST
Serial Number: 72	2075863	WIRE-NUT
Serial Number: 74	1248528	WIRETWIST
Serial Number: 97	7363764	WIRE ARMOUR
Serial Number: 72	2068822	WRAP-CAP
Serial Number: 72	2117191	YELLOW 77
Serial Number: 78	3537940	64
Serial Number: 73	3083963	71B
Serial Number: 73	3083962	72B
Serial Number: 73	3083966	73B
Serial Number: 73	3083965	74B
Serial Number: 73	3083967	76B
Serial Number: 74	1439338	92
		A
Serial Number: 73	3374837	A
Serial Number: 76	6426623	ANDERSON POWER PRODUCTS
		APP
Serial Number: 73	3461107	AQUA-GEL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86651509	AUDACY	
Serial Number:	72362300	B.CAP	
Serial Number:	74450157	В-ТАР	
Serial Number:	86105195	CHIP-LOK	
Serial Number:	78192857	CLEARGLIDE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page1.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page2.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page3.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page4.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page5.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page6.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page7.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page8.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page9.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page10.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page11.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page11.tif source=1-22-2024 IDEAL\_INDUSTRIES\_TM#page11.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 19, 2024, is made by IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Ideal") and Anderson Power Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Anderson" together with Ideal the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("JPM"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2024 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Borrower, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and JPM, as Agent for the Lenders, the Lenders and have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Pledge and Security Agreement*"), to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Pledge and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuer and Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuer to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with Agent as follows:

- Section 1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (a) all of its Trademarks and all Intellectual Property licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;

Trademark Security Agreement (Ideal, 2024) 4865-7288-5910 v5.docx 4425591

- (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due and/or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Pledge and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and Intellectual Property licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Receipt by telecopy or electronic mail of any executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute effective delivery of such signature page. This Trademark Security Agreement to the extent signed and delivered by means of a facsimile machine or electronic transmission shall be treated in all manner and respects and for all purposes as an original agreement or amendment and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person. No party hereto shall raise the use of a facsimile machine or electronic transmission to deliver a signature or the fact that any signature or agreement or amendment was transmitted or communicated through the use of a facsimile machine or electronic transmission as a defense to the formation or enforceability of a contract and each such party forever waives any such defense.

Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Illinois.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Kevin J. Lamb

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ANDERSON POWER PRODUCTS, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Kevin J. Lamb

Title: View President and Treasurer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Title: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC., as Grantor

	By: Name; Title:
	ANDERSON POWER PRODUCTS, INC., as Grantor
	Ву:
	Name: Title:
ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent	
By:	······································

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Ideal Industries, Inc.

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Loan Party	Trademark	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	182	86/626,493 / 4,846,101	5/12/2015 / 11/3/2015
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	182 3-D Connector Design	97/452,508 / 7130831	6/10/2022 / 8/8/2023
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	341	74/439,339 / 1,901,505	9/23/1993 / 6/27/1995
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	342	74/439,340/ 1,901,506	9/23/1993 / 6/27/1995
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	344	78/244,520 / 2,973,267	5/1/2003 / 7/19/2005
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	451	73/123,851 / 1,153,700	4/22/1977 / 5/12/1981
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	452	73/123,850 / 1,153,699	4/22/1977 / 5/12/1981
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	454	73/317,952 / 1,259,854	7/6/1981 / 12/6/1983
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	60	78/537,914 / 3,160,398	12/23/2004 / 10/17/2006
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	61	78/537,921 / 3,160,399	12/23/2004 / 10/17/2006
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	63	78/537,937 / 3,189,972	12/23/2004 / 12/26/2006

12/10/2002 / 10/28/2003	78/192,857 / 2,778,043	CLEARGLIDE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/30/2013 / 7/1/2014	86/105,195 / 4,559,526	CHIP-LOK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/25/1993 / 10/4/1994	74/450,157 / 1,856,651	B-TAP	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/8/1970 / 3/28/1972	72/362,300 / 931,258	B-CAP	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/4/2015 / 5/3/2016	86/651,509 / 4,949,544	AUDACY	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
1/16/1984 / 11/27/1984	73/461,107 / 1,306,738	AQUA-GEL	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/28/2008 / 7/14/2009	77/602,159 / 3,653,857	APP	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
7/1/2002 / 5/27/2003	76/426,623 / 2,719,086	ANDERSON POWER PRODUCTS	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
7/15/1982 / 6/28/1983	73/374,837 / 1,243,472	A STYLIZED	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
12/11/2018	88/225,321	A & DESIGN	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
9/23/1993 / 6/27/1995	74/439,338	92	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/15/1976 / 8/18/1981	73/083,967	76B	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/15/1976 / 8/18/1981	73/083,965	74B	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/15/1976 / 8/18/1981	73/083,966	73B	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/15/1976 / 8/18/1981	73/083,962	72B	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/15/1976/ 8/18/1981	73/083,963	71B	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/23/2004 / 12/26/2006	78/537,940 / 3,189,973	64	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

5/3/2001 / 12/2/2003	76/254,175 / 2,787,951	IDEAL	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
9/24/1968 / 5/12/1970	72/308,071 / 890,829	IDEAL	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
		HEXAGON DESIGN	
4/11/1997 / 12/22/1998	75/273,390 / 2,212,317		IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC
9/12/1980 / 4/6/1982	73/277,691 / 1,193,068	GREENIE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/22/1982 / 12/13/1983	73/400,546 / 1,260,815	GOLD-FISH	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/14/2016 / 8/15/2017	87/268,356 / 5,267,786	FT-45	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
9/26/2019 / 12/1/2020	88/632,270 / 6208731	FISH TAPE DESIGN	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
8/17/1987 / 9/26/1989	73/678,834 / 1,557,662	E-Z CHECK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
2/1/2022/ 3/28/2023	97/248,417 / 7,014,157	DEADEYE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
3/20/2018 / 11/13/2018	87/842,422 / 5,605,957	COLOR BLUE FOR FISH TAPE DESIGN	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

1	,		,
11/15/2000 / 7/9/2002	78/035,354 / 2,593,037	POCKET PAL	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
11/3/2021 / 4/18/2023	97/107,035 / 7,032,456	OWN YOUR TRADE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
5/26/1954 / 9/13/1955	71/667,123 / 611,977	NOALOX	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/6/2005 / 1/1/2008	78/767,292 / 3,363,447	MUDBUG	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
9/25/2015 / 7/19/2016	86/768,285 / 5,001,870	MET-LOK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/10/2003 / 6/15/2004	78/260,432 / 2,853,780	LINKMASTER	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/1/2012 / 12/4/2012	85/640,789 / 4,254,097	LINEARX	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
9/21/2005 / 8/28/2007	78/717,191 / 3,285,656	KINETIC	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/30/2020 / 6/7/2022	90/289,930 / 6,755,292	IVRY	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/24/2000 / 6/11/2002	76/033,384 / 2,577,304	IN-SURE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
		IDEAL LOGO (CROW FOOT LOGO)	
10/2/1972 / 11/14/1972	72/372,345 / 947,063	11.62.417	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
		IDEAL & DESIGN (MODIFIED CROWS FOOT)	
5/4/2001 / 4/22/2003	76/251,035 / 2,708,514		IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

		RosoGrap	
4/11/1997 / 12/21/1999	75/274,443 / 2,301,249	ROBO GRIP (STYLIZED)	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/27/1993 / 12/27/1994	74/473,283 / 1,869,245	RAPID-PAK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
5/11/2012 / 9/10/2013	85/622,730 / 4,401,148	PREPRO	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
11/15/1978 / 12/2/1980	73/193,324 / 1,142,005	POWR-FISH	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
		POWERPUCK Logo	
3/21/2017 / 4/3/2018	87/379,352 / 5,439,553		IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/14/2017 / 2/19/2019	87/721,195 / 5,681,819	POWERPUCK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
11/1/2016 / 3/27/2018	87/222,963 / 5,434,250	POWERPUCK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
2/4/1966 / 4/4/1967	72/238,036 / 826,804	POWERPOLE	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
		POWERPLUG &	
8/25/2006 / 10/21/2008	78/960,855 / 3,522,729		IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
8/25/2006 / 12/11/2007	78/960,770 / 3,354,434	POWERPLUG	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
2/12/2003 / 7/6/2004	76/489,832 / 2,861,087	POWERMOD	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
11/10/2004 / 6/6/2006	78/514,443 / 3,100,191	POWER DRAWER	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
11/10/2004 / 2/28/2006	78/514,432 / 3,064,615	POWER CLIP	Anderson Power Products, Inc.

8/3/1987 / 3/15/1988	73/676,127 / 1,480,668	SURETEST	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/18/1958 / 6/30/1959	72/053,800 / 681,102	STRIPMASTER	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/10/2009 / 1/4/2011	77/890,832 / 3,898,888	SPLICELINE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
1/21/2003 / 5/11/2004	78/205,398 / 2,840,187	SPIN-TWIST	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
8/31/2010 / 8/16/2011	85/119,732 / 4,011,357	SPEC PAK	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
11/8/1947 / 4/11/1950	71/540,541 / 523,726	SMOOTHIES	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
9/15/2011 / 10/9/2012	85/423,230 / 4,223,124	SLK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
1/11/1990 / 9/25/1990	74/018,264 / 1,614,651	S-CLASS	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
5/1/1974 / 7/15/1975	73/020,307 / 1,015,691	SBX	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
11/10/2015 / 6/28/2016	86/814,737 / 4,988,552	SBS	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/16/1996 / 11/4/1997	75/182,240 / 2,110,647	SBO	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
10/4/1990 / 8/4/1992	74/102,882 / 1,704,617	SBE	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
4/29/1991 / 9/8/1992	74/161,508 / 1,713,201	SB	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
6/1/1960 / 9/12/1961	72/098,220 / 721,276	SAFE-T-GRIP	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
1/22/2010 / 1/25/2011	77/918,071 / 3,912,250	SAF-D-GRID	Anderson Power Products, Inc.
		ROBO-GRIP	
4/11/1997 / 12/21/1999	75/275,244 / 2,301,251	ROBO-GRIP (STYLIZED)	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
1/29/1990 / 6/4/1991	74/027,582 / 1,646,651	ROBOGRIP	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

4/5/1961 / 7/24/1962	72/117,191 / 734,799	YELLOW 77	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
3/3/1959 / 10/6/1959	72/068,822 / 686,228	WRAP-CAP	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/14/2022 / 9/13/2022	97363764 / 6846748	WIRE ARMOUR	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
2/21/1992 / 4/19/1994	74/248,528 / 1,831,953	WIRETWIST	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/16/1959 / 10/25/1960	72/075,863 / 706,232	WIRE-NUT	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
11/8/2006 / 8/28/2007	77/039,887 / 3,284,698	WINGTWIST	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
4/13/1970 / 8/5/1975	72/356,684 / 1,017,677	WING-NUT	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
1/16/1984 / 1/1/1985	73/461,105 / 1,312,159	VOL-CON	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
12/13/1989 / 10/2/1990	74/010,558 / 1,615,545	TWISTER	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
3/8/1999 / 1/14/2003	75/655,824 / 2,675,322	TUFF-TOTE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
6/30/2021 / 9/27/2022	90/804,639 / 6,861,085	TRADESNATION	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
3/24/2004 / 7/19/2005	78/390,097 / 2,974,897	TRACETONE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
3/19/2015 / 10/27/2015	86/569,435 / 4,841,175	TIGHTSIGHT	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
5/14/1970 / 12/26/1972	72/359,726 / 949,274	THERMO-SHRINK	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
5/6/2008 / 12/23/2008	77/466,506 / 3,549,808	TERM-A-NUT	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
8/4/1977 / 7/11/1978	73/136,444 / 1,095,756	T	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
3/15/1996 / 10/14/1997	75/073,581 / 2,105,911	SYCAMORE PRAIRE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
11/27/1968 / 5/26/1970	72/313,174 / 891,779	SWIVEL-BLADE	IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Licenses

 $\omega$ 

License Agreement, effective as of February 23, 2012, between IDEAL Industries, Inc. and Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC to license the "TORX" trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 01/22/2024**